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Overall 
     

Position Team 
Number 

Names Class Score Time 

1 10 Ryan Stocks MY 2740 3:50:50 

2 8 Jonathan Ricks MV 2390 3:55:07 

3 
 

Marhew Jackman M 2370 3:55:27 

4 59 Robert Joford, Michael Reed MV 2370 3:55:27 

5 220 John McPherson M 2370 3:55:27 

6 
 

Craig Cowan MV 2300 (incl - 90) 4:02:40 

7 34 Adam Rumbold, Graham Fifield M 2210 3:51:21 

8 165 Fergus Macleod, Reece McKenzie M 2200 3:59:00 

9 
 

Ian Alder M 2180 3:53:34 

10 123 Jackson Jolly, Alec Thomas M 2180 3:55:35 

11 105 Tim Altimore MV 2150 (incl - 150) 4:04:39 

12 215 Michael Daly M 2140 (incl - 120) 4:03:22 

13 198 Craig Cowan, Lee Rice MV 2120 3:49:36 

14 64 Graham Atkins MV 2100 3:52:34 

15 65 Craig Wisdom MS 2050 3:53:59 

16 18 Greg Hosking, Alexander Cox M 2030 3:48:51 

17 103 Brett Schumacher, Dan White M 2030 (incl - 120) 4:03:36 

18 45 Stevo Adams, Brendan Codrington M 2000 3:59:21 

19 38 Jon Glanville MS 1980 3:56:20 

20 199 Steven Hanley MV 1970 3:58:11 

21 40 Andrew Britton, Edd Jausnik M 1890 (incl - 30) 4:00:31 

22 200 Zoran Sikaloski MV 1870 3:40:20 

23 11 Matthew Purcell M 1860 3:40:00 

24 149 Braedy Jaugietis, Thomas Arthur MY 1840 3:39:03 

25 208 Greg Hosking, Kate Thomas X 1840 3:45:16 

26 148 Miles Waring, Tom Cumming M 1790 3:58:42 

27 54 Martin Fryer, Shiree Yap XV 1780 3:51:24 

28 72 Stephen Goggs, Melissa Crowther, 
Hugh Jorgensen 

XV 1760 3:57:57 

29 30 Oliver Pulsford, Tom Rasmussen MY 1730 3:57:16 

30 144 Anthony Slatyer MU 1700 3:51:14 

31 203 Tejus Puttaswamy, Marcus Loane, Ari 
Duchen 

MY 1700 3:57:09 

32 74 Luca Saunders, Susie Sprague X,F 1690 3:47:52 

33 129 Steven Hanley, Trevor Jacobs, Martin 
Fryer 

MV 1690 (incl - 30) 4:00:32 

34 138 Petra Mossop, Lachlan Mckie X 1670 3:45:30 

35 155 Craig Cowan, Kerrie Cowan X 1670 3:54:16 

36 
 

Trevor Jacobs MU 1660 (incl - 30) 4:00:32 

37 191 Danielle Donegan WV 1650 3:37:12 
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38 163 Harry English MY 1650 3:57:19 

39 6 Kathryn Bell, Roberts Dane X 1640 3:47:11 

40 77 Leanne Wilkinson, Sandy Wilkinson, 
Ross Wilkinson, Scott Wilkinson 

X,F 1640 3:58:10 

41 
 

Brad Carron-Arthur M 1620 3:53:20 

42 
 

Vera K WS 1620 3:53:50 

43 169 Mirella Carr, Holly Ashburner WY 1570 3:51:42 

44 95 Grant Mcdonald, Mary Mcdonald, 
Heather Mcdonald, Harry Johnson 

X 1570 3:54:57 

45 9 Alex Ricks MJ 1560 3:58:03 

46 16 Elizabeth Woodgate WS 1540 3:41:41 

47 145 Greg Terrill, Silke Speier XV 1530 3:46:27 

48 174 Mark Jenkins, Linley Jenkins, 
Matthew Jenkins, David Jenkins 

X 1520 3:42:59 

49 20 Kevin Zhang, Nicola Connell, Isla 
Pawson, Caroline Chong 

X 1520 3:52:56 

50 86 Georgie Clare, Rhys Adams, Male 
Teammate, Male Teammate 

X 1500 3:56:03 

51 102 Wendy Emerton, Leigh Haversekara WV 1500 3:59:31 

52 211 Gaelan Chalk, Kai Clark MY 1490 (incl - 60) 4:01:41 

53 3 Isabella Comfort W 1480 (incl - 210) 4:06:11 

54 185 Shane Wright MV 1470 3:52:19 

55 87 Giles Lamb, Shane Wright MV 1470 3:55:44 

56 125 Travis Ey, Brianna Wiseman X 1470 3:58:58 

57 201 Tim Cox, Greg Jolley M 1460 3:49:24 

58 194 Oliver Smith, Jess Algar XY 1460 3:54:50 

59 60 Thomas Champion, Isabelle Lance X 1440 3:51:15 

60 122 Simon Mccabe, Mark Grima M 1420 3:59:51 

61 92 Andrew Cheffers, Michael Kalinin, 
Elizabeth Kalinin 

XV 1400 3:50:18 

62 132 James Derlacki X,F 1380 3:49:03 

63 56 Brad Malone MV 1380 (incl - 30) 4:01:00 

64 13 Adrian Sheppard, Sam Sheppard, 
Angus Biggs 

M,F 1330 3:57:39 

65 81 Liz Abbott, Bruce Bowen XS 1310 3:53:52 

66 
 

Adam Rucinski-Stanek M 1310 3:56:28 

67 173 Johann Wagner, Brigita Vladica, Max 
O'loughlin, Steve Phillips 

XY 1300 3:56:04 

68 55 Rachel Slatyer, Suzannah Macbeth, 
Harry Slatyer 

X 1290 3:46:52 

69 
 

Ira Smith-Roberts W 1290 3:55:47 

70 119 Elyssa Carter, Stephanie Jasch, Jodie 
Clews 

W 1290 3:57:47 

71 
 

Keira Banks W 1280 3:49:26 

72 33 Ryu Callaway, Mia Callaway XY,F 1280 3:56:56 
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73 
 

Tomas K M 1280 3:57:07 

74 171 Nathanael Seiler, Luke Seiler M 1260 3:59:33 

75 195 Carla Allmich-Caira WV 1250 3:49:52 

76 
 

Amy Sanson WY 1240 3:24:35 

77 24 Terry Dixon, Kay Pendlebury XU 1240 3:42:33 

78 140 Monika Binder, Deb Purss WV 1230 3:53:08 

79 12 Justine Kennedy, Rachel Burns, 
Frances Mackay 

W 1220 3:53:29 

80 186 Nick Wynne, Victoria Ter Kuile X 1220 3:59:35 

81 
 

Terry Dixon MU 1210 3:34:26 

82 52 Bek Milne, Nikki Milne W,F 1210 3:40:44 

83 83 Ellen Lynch, Reilly Francis, Jacob 
Buddee 

X 1190 3:48:22 

84 113 Edith Gray, Jenny Street WV 1190 (incl - 60) 4:01:15 

85 43 Tony Leach, Michelle Mackell, Craig 
Wickson 

XV 1180 3:54:03 

86 192 Pippita Terry, Chenxiao Chen, Oscar 
Little, Risa Kurogochi 

XY 1170 3:34:38 

87 94 Chris Guerin, Ashleigh Thomson XY 1170 (incl - 60) 4:01:04 

88 
 

Charles Bootes M 1170 (incl - 390) 4:12:38 

89 97 Tate Needham MV 1160 2:13:01 

90 170 Gina Zheng, Cassie Cohen W 1150 3:46:22 

91 51 Frederick Zammit, Marco Ernst M 1140 3:58:59 

92 
 

Thomas Moore MV 1140 3:59:08 

93 48 Elizabeth Dunbar, Valerie Barker WS 1130 3:59:13 

94 
 

Alyssa McCulloch WY 1120 (incl - 30) 4:00:46 

95 
 

Hayes Patrick M 1110 3:28:10 

96 26 Kai Shen Lee, Max Engeman, Lachlan 
Parker, Thomas Gale 

MY 1110 3:43:09 

97 
 

Martin Barbara MU 1100 3:36:09 

98 15 Galina Prosselkova, Tom Moore, 
Lauren Van Der Kraan, Marco Ernst 

X 1090 3:59:04 

99 216 Dominica Lindsay, Eleanor Cooper WY 1080 3:42:26 

100 
 

Malcolm Mcculloch MU 1080 3:57:05 

101 88 Martin Etherington MS 1070 3:23:59 

102 46 Nicole Low WV 1070 3:30:32 

103 100 Des Cannon, Kerel Clarke XU 1070 3:52:25 

104 61 Karen Burton, Erica Collins, Chelsea 
Holton 

WV 1060 3:48:37 

105 112 Christine Palmer, Julia Stevens, 
Rachel Meyer 

WV 1020 3:47:31 

106 29 Malcolm Mcculloch, Justine Bennett XV 1020 3:50:34 

107 152 Stuart Viney MY 1010 3:24:26 

108 108 Mark Bryant, Lucy Skerlik X 1010 3:51:51 

109 
 

Anton Steketee M 1010 (incl - 30) 4:00:12 
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110 41 Amanda Nott, Michael Hibbert XV 1000 3:47:33 

111 111 Bradford Sherman, Bjorg Sherman XS 1000 3:55:37 

112 218 Benjamin Robson MY 1000 3:56:00 

113 22 Colleen Mock, Colin Mock XU 1000 (incl - 60) 4:01:01 

114 70 Greg Jolley, Alexandra Jolley, Jenn 
Zhu 

X,F 990 3:49:51 

115 196 Dianah Brown, Colin Brown, 
Geraldine Cusack, Danielle Kuhn 

X 990 3:53:56 

116 161 Gemma Ruddick, Ryan Ruddick, 
Casey Ruddick 

X,F 980 3:45:50 

117 96 John Harding MU 980 3:55:12 

118 
 

Laura Bowen W 980 3:57:12 

119 
 

Kat Stokes WV 980 3:57:17 

120 
 

Caitlin Schmaal W 980 3:57:48 

121 204 Ben Silke, Hugh Pentland, Jack 
Walmsley 

MY 970 2:25:57 

122 17 Lawrie Brown, Pat Miethke XS 970 3:43:13 

123 84 Rhett Doyle MS 950 3:31:08 

124 172 Rachel Stewart-allan, Rebecca Brown, 
Megan Quinn, Dianah Brown 

W 950 3:40:16 

125 
 

Jackson Jolly M 950 3:44:27 

126 
 

Amanda Nott WS 940 2:56:24 

127 115 Samantha Morley WV 930   

128 180 Simone Tolson, Carol Masters WS 920 3:45:09 

129 
 

Sprague S WV 910 1:31:02 

130 160 Janet Street, Alex Mcandrew W 910 3:46:13 

131 134 Lorraine Tomlins, Jenny Horsfield WU 910 3:46:41 

132 219 Khai Bowie, Julia Myler, Matt King XY 910 3:49:36 

133 167 Sally Bulkeley, Melinda Cashman W 910 3:50:41 

134 133 Alexandra Grove, Duncan Grove, 
William Grove, Bridget Grove 

X,F 910 3:51:43 

135 19 Pat Miethke, Parissa Poulis WU 910 3:55:40 

136 101 Deborah Davis, Richard Thum XS 900 3:45:10 

137 4 Indira Shinn Rees, Lucy Skeldon WY 900 3:50:42 

138 182 Tom Fitzgerald, Erin Ronge, Max 
Wiggins 

XY 900 (incl - 240) 4:07:39 

139 
 

Deborah Davis WS 890 3:38:46 

140 
 

Jen Bright WV 890 3:48:20 

141 35 Jane Gordon, Prue Davies WV 890 3:48:27 

142 217 Trevor Jacobs, Renee Novak, Natasha 
Novak, Halle Novak 

X 880 3:30:17 

143 
 

Lorraine Tomlins WU 880 3:31:41 

144 27 Miranda Sherley, Brian Mcnamara, 
Edgar Mcnamara, Rhianna Mcnamara 

X 880 3:47:20 

145 
 

Gabrielle Ho W 880 3:50:38 



6 
 

146 188 Nerida Spaccavento, Sarah Stewart 
Carmody, Amy Ellison, Ursula Hewat 

W,F 880 (incl - 120) 4:03:30 

147 5 Martin Boyd, Tayah Boyd X 860 3:28:12 

148 117 Elyse Depiante, Blake Bambrook X 850 3:37:47 

149 14 Peta Sheppard, Kirsten Thompson, 
Marcus Biggs 

X,F 840 3:47:39 

150 189 Fiona Wallace, Isla Hughes W,F 840 3:59:14 

151 
 

Grover Lancaster-Cole MY 830 2:09:09 

152 162 Michael Hanslip, Sebastian Hanslip M,F 830 3:50:51 

153 177 Caroline Beasley, Elsa Merrick W 830 3:51:30 

154 183 Sai Campbell, Alex Taylor, Hugo Klimt, 
Christopher Seidl 

XY 830 3:54:51 

155 
 

Melanie Pretorius WV 810 3:56:47 

156 207 Chris Willshire, Olivia Willshire X 810 (incl - 420) 4:13:07 

157 
 

David Gavin MV 800 3:05:41 

158 187 Paige Martin, Wilma Huneke, Navid 
Constantinou 

X 800 3:51:41 

159 159 Bec Dukes, Kathryn Passalis W 800 (incl - 30) 4:01:00 

160 202 Lil Broomby MV 790 3:52:52 

161 39 Lori Mcwhirter, Cara Cook WV 790 3:55:08 

162 130 Simon Frowd M,F 770 2:56:36 

163 
 

Luke G MV 770 3:05:42 

164 
 

Lee Rice MV 760 2:55:36 

165 109 Jessica Robson W 760 2:55:36 

166 
 

Sue Cunningham WV 760 3:44:42 

167 
 

Alex Tyson WS 760 3:58:54 

168 
 

Annie B WS 760 3:58:56 

169 
 

Mobsby David M 760 3:59:06 

170 147 Angela Knight, Linda Gregory's WV 760 3:59:10 

171 85 Jonathan Miller, Shay Simpson XV 750 3:03:57 

172 221 Greg Lane, Jodie Evans, Riley Lane X 750 3:12:42 

173 164 Najeeb Rafee, Andrew Nolan, 
Arabella Jade Young 

XY 740 2:14:14 

174 
 

Ken Mansell MV 730 2:04:13 

175 
 

Stephanie Rake WV 730 2:38:00 

176 
 

Gary Rar MV 730 2:38:22 

177 82 Ngaire Schumacher, Melanie 
Pretorius, Catherine Wright 

W 730 3:57:33 

178 143 Amanda Franzi WV 690 2:14:25 

179 157 Dani Brennan, Tamara Zivotic W 690 2:52:08 

180 91 Michael Longland, Fiona Tan X 690 3:04:08 

181 89 Sarah Bishop, David Moore, Jenny 
Bauer, Simon Foster, Isabella Foster-
bauer 

X,F 680 3:40:08 

182 104 Sue Garr, Tony Garr XS 680 (incl - 360) 4:11:02 
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183 
 

Alex Grove WV 660 3:17:07 

184 206 Christina Lim, Hannah Maree, Charli 
Fell 

XV 640 2:46:06 

185 158 Richard Smyth, Jasmine Smyth, 
Fergus Smyth 

X,F 640 3:24:49 

186 131 Mary Bullock, Pauline Burgemeister WV 630 3:15:31 

187 212 Mark van der Ploeg M 630 3:59:49 

188 
 

Alan McCulloch MU 620 3:35:38 

189 154 Oliver Lilford, Dana Throssell, Jessie 
Lilford 

XY 620 (incl - 270) 4:08:36 

190 80 Emily Stewart-reed, Michelle Welch, 
Laura Curran 

W 610 2:53:12 

191 
 

Justine B WV 610 2:57:40 

192 139 Emily Ruthven, Nash Jamaludin X 600 3:41:27 

193 90 Amelia Walton, Daniel Green X 590 1:19:12 

194 190 Marco Spaccavento, Elliott 
Spaccavento 

M,F 590 2:18:37 

195 69 Narasimha Bandi MU 590 (incl - 240) 4:07:40 

196 
 

Bec Doyle W 580 3:38:58 

197 99 Cressida Lehmann, Daniel Lehmann, 
Felix Lehmann 

X,F 570 3:36:30 

198 57 Dave Sutton, Gail Sutton X 570 (incl - 150) 4:04:03 

199 135 Claire Galliford, Jane Smith, Bernie 
Murphy, Alana Sivell 

W 560 (incl - 210) 4:06:47 

200 
 

Emily Stewart-Reed WV 540 1:41:05 

201 
 

Alex McAndrew W 530 3:47:39 

202 
 

Ashy Kinsella WY 530 (incl - 420) 4:13:26 

203 
 

Sam Blackadder MV 510 2:37:35 

204 
 

Samantha Siripol W 510 2:37:36 

205 32 David Murray, Sheree Murray, 
Rebekah Murray, Hamish Murray 

X,F 510 3:04:08 

206 
 

Yana Safina W 510 3:50:24 

207 
 

Cook Phoebe WJ 480 3:03:38 

208 37 Lawrence Doherty MS 470 2:13:30 

209 176 Leeza Cottingham, Rhys Molyneux, 
Sian Molyneux, Greg Shiels 

X,F 410 3:25:56 

210 
 

Alex Fieg MJ 400 1:48:22 

211 
 

Sarah Fieg WV 400 1:50:18 

212 
 

Cheryl Hulskamp, Mark Hulskamp XV 400 2:28:00 

213 136 Cath Horan, Elise Kilham, Alex Kilham, 
Rohan Kilham 

X,F 360 2:54:52 

214 
 

Dave Ellis M 360 2:55:43 

215 
 

James Derlacki MV 330 1:46:37 

216 
 

Inge Stokkel WV 310 2:20:55 

217 
 

Marco Spaccavento MV 230 58:41:00 
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218 213 Liz Widdicombe, Helen O'sullivan, 
Cheryl Whyte 

WV 210 (incl - 480) 4:15:24 

219 
 

Emma Carlin W 180 (incl - 390) 4:12:47 

220 
 

Gary Lilley MS 0   

221 
 

Lin Guo W 0 4:47:04 

222 
 

Kez Dickie WV 0 4:58:24 

 

Mens Open 
    

Position Team 
Number 

Names Class Score Time 

1 10 Ryan Stocks MY 2740 3:50:50 

2 8 Jonathan Ricks MV 2390 3:55:07 

3 
 

Marhew Jackman M 2370 3:55:27 

4 59 Robert Joford, Michael Reed MV 2370 3:55:27 

5 220 John McPherson M 2370 3:55:27 

6 
 

Craig Cowan MV 2300 (incl - 90) 4:02:40 

7 34 Adam Rumbold, Graham Fifield M 2210 3:51:21 

8 165 Fergus Macleod, Reece McKenzie M 2200 3:59:00 

9 
 

Ian Alder M 2180 3:53:34 

10 123 Jackson Jolly, Alec Thomas M 2180 3:55:35 

11 105 Tim Altimore MV 2150 (incl - 150) 4:04:39 

12 215 Michael Daly M 2140 (incl - 120) 4:03:22 

13 198 Craig Cowan, Lee Rice MV 2120 3:49:36 

14 64 Graham Atkins MV 2100 3:52:34 

15 65 Craig Wisdom MS 2050 3:53:59 

16 18 Greg Hosking, Alexander Cox M 2030 3:48:51 

17 103 Brett Schumacher, Dan White M 2030 (incl - 120) 4:03:36 

18 45 Stevo Adams, Brendan Codrington M 2000 3:59:21 

19 38 Jon Glanville MS 1980 3:56:20 

20 199 Steven Hanley MV 1970 3:58:11 

21 40 Andrew Britton, Edd Jausnik M 1890 (incl - 30) 4:00:31 

22 200 Zoran Sikaloski MV 1870 3:40:20 

23 11 Matthew Purcell M 1860 3:40:00 

24 149 Braedy Jaugietis, Thomas Arthur MY 1840 3:39:03 

25 148 Miles Waring, Tom Cumming M 1790 3:58:42 

26 30 Oliver Pulsford, Tom Rasmussen MY 1730 3:57:16 

27 144 Anthony Slatyer MU 1700 3:51:14 

28 203 Tejus Puttaswamy, Marcus Loane, Ari 
Duchen 

MY 1700 3:57:09 

29 129 Steven Hanley, Trevor Jacobs, Martin 
Fryer 

MV 1690 (incl - 30) 4:00:32 

30 
 

Trevor Jacobs MU 1660 (incl - 30) 4:00:32 

31 163 Harry English MY 1650 3:57:19 
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32 
 

Brad Carron-Arthur M 1620 3:53:20 

33 9 Alex Ricks MJ 1560 3:58:03 

34 211 Gaelan Chalk, Kai Clark MY 1490 (incl - 60) 4:01:41 

35 185 Shane Wright MV 1470 3:52:19 

36 87 Giles Lamb, Shane Wright MV 1470 3:55:44 

37 201 Tim Cox, Greg Jolley M 1460 3:49:24 

38 122 Simon Mccabe, Mark Grima M 1420 3:59:51 

39 56 Brad Malone MV 1380 (incl - 30) 4:01:00 

40 13 Adrian Sheppard, Sam Sheppard, 
Angus Biggs 

M,F 1330 3:57:39 

41 
 

Adam Rucinski-Stanek M 1310 3:56:28 

42 
 

Tomas K M 1280 3:57:07 

43 171 Nathanael Seiler, Luke Seiler M 1260 3:59:33 

44 
 

Terry Dixon MU 1210 3:34:26 

45 
 

Charles Bootes M 1170 (incl - 390) 4:12:38 

46 97 Tate Needham MV 1160 2:13:01 

47 51 Frederick Zammit, Marco Ernst M 1140 3:58:59 

48 
 

Thomas Moore MV 1140 3:59:08 

49 
 

Hayes Patrick M 1110 3:28:10 

50 26 Kai Shen Lee, Max Engeman, Lachlan 
Parker, Thomas Gale 

MY 1110 3:43:09 

51 
 

Martin Barbara MU 1100 3:36:09 

52 
 

Malcolm Mcculloch MU 1080 3:57:05 

53 88 Martin Etherington MS 1070 3:23:59 

54 152 Stuart Viney MY 1010 3:24:26 

55 
 

Anton Steketee M 1010 (incl - 30) 4:00:12 

56 218 Benjamin Robson MY 1000 3:56:00 

57 96 John Harding MU 980 3:55:12 

58 204 Ben Silke, Hugh Pentland, Jack 
Walmsley 

MY 970 2:25:57 

59 84 Rhett Doyle MS 950 3:31:08 

60 
 

Jackson Jolly M 950 3:44:27 

61 
 

Grover Lancaster-Cole MY 830 2:09:09 

62 162 Michael Hanslip, Sebastian Hanslip M,F 830 3:50:51 

63 202 Lil Broomby MV 790 3:52:52 

64 130 Simon Frowd M,F 770 2:56:36 

65 
 

Luke G MV 770 3:05:42 

66 
 

Lee Rice MV 760 2:55:36 

67 
 

Mobsby David M 760 3:59:06 

68 
 

Ken Mansell MV 730 2:04:13 

69 
 

Gary Rar MV 730 2:38:22 

70 212 Mark van der Ploeg M 630 3:59:49 

71 
 

Alan McCulloch MU 620 3:35:38 
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72 190 Marco Spaccavento, Elliott 
Spaccavento 

M,F 590 2:18:37 

73 69 Narasimha Bandi MU 590 (incl - 240) 4:07:40 

74 
 

Sam Blackadder MV 510 2:37:35 

75 37 Lawrence Doherty MS 470 2:13:30 

76 
 

Alex Fieg MJ 400 1:48:22 

77 
 

Dave Ellis M 360 2:55:43 

78 
 

James Derlacki MV 330 1:46:37 

79 
 

Marco Spaccavento MV 230 58:41:00 

80 
 

Gary Lilley MS 0   

 

Mens Vets 
    

Position Team 
Number 

Names Class Score Time 

1 8 Jonathan Ricks MV 2390 3:55:07 

2 59 Robert Joford, Michael Reed MV 2370 3:55:27 

3 
 

Craig Cowan MV 2300 (incl - 90) 4:02:40 

4 105 Tim Altimore MV 2150 (incl - 150) 4:04:39 

5 198 Craig Cowan, Lee Rice MV 2120 3:49:36 

6 64 Graham Atkins MV 2100 3:52:34 

7 65 Craig Wisdom MS 2050 3:53:59 

8 38 Jon Glanville MS 1980 3:56:20 

9 199 Steven Hanley MV 1970 3:58:11 

10 200 Zoran Sikaloski MV 1870 3:40:20 

11 144 Anthony Slatyer MU 1700 3:51:14 

12 129 Steven Hanley, Trevor Jacobs, Martin 
Fryer 

MV 1690 (incl - 30) 4:00:32 

13 
 

Trevor Jacobs MU 1660 (incl - 30) 4:00:32 

14 185 Shane Wright MV 1470 3:52:19 

15 87 Giles Lamb, Shane Wright MV 1470 3:55:44 

16 56 Brad Malone MV 1380 (incl - 30) 4:01:00 

17 
 

Terry Dixon MU 1210 3:34:26 

18 97 Tate Needham MV 1160 2:13:01 

19 
 

Thomas Moore MV 1140 3:59:08 

20 
 

Martin Barbara MU 1100 3:36:09 

21 
 

Malcolm Mcculloch MU 1080 3:57:05 

22 88 Martin Etherington MS 1070 3:23:59 

23 96 John Harding MU 980 3:55:12 

24 84 Rhett Doyle MS 950 3:31:08 

25 202 Lil Broomby MV 790 3:52:52 

26 
 

Luke G MV 770 3:05:42 

27 
 

Lee Rice MV 760 2:55:36 

28 
 

Ken Mansell MV 730 2:04:13 
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29 
 

Gary Rar MV 730 2:38:22 

30 
 

Alan McCulloch MU 620 3:35:38 

31 69 Narasimha Bandi MU 590 (incl - 240) 4:07:40 

32 
 

Sam Blackadder MV 510 2:37:35 

33 37 Lawrence Doherty MS 470 2:13:30 

34 
 

James Derlacki MV 330 1:46:37 

35 
 

Marco Spaccavento MV 230 58:41:00 

36 
 

Gary Lilley MS 0   

 

Mens Supervets 
    

Position Team 
Number 

Names Class Score Time 

1 65 Craig Wisdom MS 2050 3:53:59 

2 38 Jon Glanville MS 1980 3:56:20 

3 144 Anthony Slatyer MU 1700 3:51:14 

4 
 

Trevor Jacobs MU 1660 (incl - 30) 4:00:32 

5 
 

Terry Dixon MU 1210 3:34:26 

6 
 

Martin Barbara MU 1100 3:36:09 

7 
 

Malcolm Mcculloch MU 1080 3:57:05 

8 88 Martin Etherington MS 1070 3:23:59 

9 96 John Harding MU 980 3:55:12 

10 84 Rhett Doyle MS 950 3:31:08 

11 
 

Alan McCulloch MU 620 3:35:38 

12 69 Narasimha Bandi MU 590 (incl - 240) 4:07:40 

13 37 Lawrence Doherty MS 470 2:13:30 

14 
 

Gary Lilley MS 0   

 

Mens Ultravets 
    

Position Team 
Number 

Names Class Score Time 

1 144 Anthony Slatyer MU 1700 3:51:14 

2 
 

Trevor Jacobs MU 1660 (incl - 30) 4:00:32 

3 
 

Terry Dixon MU 1210 3:34:26 

4 
 

Martin Barbara MU 1100 3:36:09 

5 
 

Malcolm Mcculloch MU 1080 3:57:05 

6 96 John Harding MU 980 3:55:12 

7 
 

Alan McCulloch MU 620 3:35:38 

8 69 Narasimha Bandi MU 590 (incl - 240) 4:07:40 

 

Mens Junior 
    

Position Team 
Number 

Names Class Score Time 



12 
 

1 9 Alex Ricks MJ 1560 3:58:03 

2 
 

Alex Fieg MJ 400 1:48:22 

 

Mens Youth 
    

Position Team 
Number 

Names Class Score Time 

1 10 Ryan Stocks MY 2740 3:50:50 

2 149 Braedy Jaugietis, Thomas Arthur MY 1840 3:39:03 

3 30 Oliver Pulsford, Tom Rasmussen MY 1730 3:57:16 

4 203 Tejus Puttaswamy, Marcus Loane, Ari 
Duchen 

MY 1700 3:57:09 

5 163 Harry English MY 1650 3:57:19 

6 9 Alex Ricks MJ 1560 3:58:03 

7 211 Gaelan Chalk, Kai Clark MY 1490 (incl - 60) 4:01:41 

8 26 Kai Shen Lee, Max Engeman, Lachlan 
Parker, Thomas Gale 

MY 1110 3:43:09 

9 152 Stuart Viney MY 1010 3:24:26 

10 218 Benjamin Robson MY 1000 3:56:00 

11 204 Ben Silke, Hugh Pentland, Jack Walmsley MY 970 2:25:57 

12 
 

Grover Lancaster-Cole MY 830 2:09:09 

13 
 

Alex Fieg MJ 400 1:48:22 

 

Womens Open 
    

Position Team 
Number 

Names Class Score Time 

1 191 Danielle Donegan WV 1650 3:37:12 

2 
 

Vera K WS 1620 3:53:50 

3 169 Mirella Carr, Holly Ashburner WY 1570 3:51:42 

4 16 Elizabeth Woodgate WS 1540 3:41:41 

5 102 Wendy Emerton, Leigh Haversekara WV 1500 3:59:31 

6 3 Isabella Comfort W 1480 (incl - 210) 4:06:11 

7 
 

Ira Smith-Roberts W 1290 3:55:47 

8 119 Elyssa Carter, Stephanie Jasch, Jodie 
Clews 

W 1290 3:57:47 

9 
 

Keira Banks W 1280 3:49:26 

10 195 Carla Allmich-Caira WV 1250 3:49:52 

11 
 

Amy Sanson WY 1240 3:24:35 

12 140 Monika Binder, Deb Purss WV 1230 3:53:08 

13 12 Justine Kennedy, Rachel Burns, Frances 
Mackay 

W 1220 3:53:29 

14 52 Bek Milne, Nikki Milne W,F 1210 3:40:44 

15 113 Edith Gray, Jenny Street WV 1190 (incl - 60) 4:01:15 

16 170 Gina Zheng, Cassie Cohen W 1150 3:46:22 
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17 48 Elizabeth Dunbar, Valerie Barker WS 1130 3:59:13 

18 
 

Alyssa McCulloch WY 1120 (incl - 30) 4:00:46 

19 216 Dominica Lindsay, Eleanor Cooper WY 1080 3:42:26 

20 46 Nicole Low WV 1070 3:30:32 

21 61 Karen Burton, Erica Collins, Chelsea 
Holton 

WV 1060 3:48:37 

22 112 Christine Palmer, Julia Stevens, Rachel 
Meyer 

WV 1020 3:47:31 

23 
 

Laura Bowen W 980 3:57:12 

24 
 

Kat Stokes WV 980 3:57:17 

25 
 

Caitlin Schmaal W 980 3:57:48 

26 172 Rachel Stewart-allan, Rebecca Brown, 
Megan Quinn, Dianah Brown 

W 950 3:40:16 

27 
 

Amanda Nott WS 940 2:56:24 

28 115 Samantha Morley WV 930   

29 180 Simone Tolson, Carol Masters WS 920 3:45:09 

30 
 

Sprague S WV 910 1:31:02 

31 160 Janet Street, Alex Mcandrew W 910 3:46:13 

32 134 Lorraine Tomlins, Jenny Horsfield WU 910 3:46:41 

33 167 Sally Bulkeley, Melinda Cashman W 910 3:50:41 

34 19 Pat Miethke, Parissa Poulis WU 910 3:55:40 

35 4 Indira Shinn Rees, Lucy Skeldon WY 900 3:50:42 

36 
 

Deborah Davis WS 890 3:38:46 

37 
 

Jen Bright WV 890 3:48:20 

38 35 Jane Gordon, Prue Davies WV 890 3:48:27 

39 
 

Lorraine Tomlins WU 880 3:31:41 

40 
 

Gabrielle Ho W 880 3:50:38 

41 188 Nerida Spaccavento, Sarah Stewart 
Carmody, Amy Ellison, Ursula Hewat 

W,F 880 (incl - 120) 4:03:30 

42 189 Fiona Wallace, Isla Hughes W,F 840 3:59:14 

43 177 Caroline Beasley, Elsa Merrick W 830 3:51:30 

44 
 

Melanie Pretorius WV 810 3:56:47 

45 159 Bec Dukes, Kathryn Passalis W 800 (incl - 30) 4:01:00 

46 39 Lori Mcwhirter, Cara Cook WV 790 3:55:08 

47 109 Jessica Robson W 760 2:55:36 

48 
 

Sue Cunningham WV 760 3:44:42 

49 
 

Alex Tyson WS 760 3:58:54 

50 
 

Annie B WS 760 3:58:56 

51 147 Angela Knight, Linda Gregory's WV 760 3:59:10 

52 
 

Stephanie Rake WV 730 2:38:00 

53 82 Ngaire Schumacher, Melanie Pretorius, 
Catherine Wright 

W 730 3:57:33 

54 143 Amanda Franzi WV 690 2:14:25 

55 157 Dani Brennan, Tamara Zivotic W 690 2:52:08 
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56 
 

Alex Grove WV 660 3:17:07 

57 131 Mary Bullock, Pauline Burgemeister WV 630 3:15:31 

58 80 Emily Stewart-reed, Michelle Welch, 
Laura Curran 

W 610 2:53:12 

59 
 

Justine B WV 610 2:57:40 

60 
 

Bec Doyle W 580 3:38:58 

61 135 Claire Galliford, Jane Smith, Bernie 
Murphy, Alana Sivell 

W 560 (incl - 210) 4:06:47 

62 
 

Emily Stewart-Reed WV 540 1:41:05 

63 
 

Alex McAndrew W 530 3:47:39 

64 
 

Ashy Kinsella WY 530 (incl - 420) 4:13:26 

65 
 

Samantha Siripol W 510 2:37:36 

66 
 

Yana Safina W 510 3:50:24 

67 
 

Cook Phoebe WJ 480 3:03:38 

68 
 

Sarah Fieg WV 400 1:50:18 

69 
 

Inge Stokkel WV 310 2:20:55 

70 213 Liz Widdicombe, Helen O'sullivan, Cheryl 
Whyte 

WV 210 (incl - 480) 4:15:24 

71 
 

Emma Carlin W 180 (incl - 390) 4:12:47 

72 
 

Lin Guo W 0 4:47:04 

73 
 

Kez Dickie WV 0 4:58:24 

 

Womens Vets 
    

Position Team 
Number 

Names Class Score Time 

1 191 Danielle Donegan WV 1650 3:37:12 

2 
 

Vera K WS 1620 3:53:50 

3 16 Elizabeth Woodgate WS 1540 3:41:41 

4 102 Wendy Emerton, Leigh Haversekara WV 1500 3:59:31 

5 195 Carla Allmich-Caira WV 1250 3:49:52 

6 140 Monika Binder, Deb Purss WV 1230 3:53:08 

7 113 Edith Gray, Jenny Street WV 1190 (incl - 60) 4:01:15 

8 48 Elizabeth Dunbar, Valerie Barker WS 1130 3:59:13 

9 46 Nicole Low WV 1070 3:30:32 

10 61 Karen Burton, Erica Collins, Chelsea 
Holton 

WV 1060 3:48:37 

11 112 Christine Palmer, Julia Stevens, Rachel 
Meyer 

WV 1020 3:47:31 

12 
 

Kat Stokes WV 980 3:57:17 

13 
 

Amanda Nott WS 940 2:56:24 

14 115 Samantha Morley WV 930   

15 180 Simone Tolson, Carol Masters WS 920 3:45:09 

16 
 

Sprague S WV 910 1:31:02 

17 134 Lorraine Tomlins, Jenny Horsfield WU 910 3:46:41 
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18 19 Pat Miethke, Parissa Poulis WU 910 3:55:40 

19 
 

Deborah Davis WS 890 3:38:46 

20 
 

Jen Bright WV 890 3:48:20 

21 35 Jane Gordon, Prue Davies WV 890 3:48:27 

22 
 

Lorraine Tomlins WU 880 3:31:41 

23 
 

Melanie Pretorius WV 810 3:56:47 

24 39 Lori Mcwhirter, Cara Cook WV 790 3:55:08 

25 
 

Sue Cunningham WV 760 3:44:42 

26 
 

Alex Tyson WS 760 3:58:54 

27 
 

Annie B WS 760 3:58:56 

28 147 Angela Knight, Linda Gregory's WV 760 3:59:10 

29 
 

Stephanie Rake WV 730 2:38:00 

30 143 Amanda Franzi WV 690 2:14:25 

31 
 

Alex Grove WV 660 3:17:07 

32 131 Mary Bullock, Pauline Burgemeister WV 630 3:15:31 

33 
 

Justine B WV 610 2:57:40 

34 
 

Emily Stewart-Reed WV 540 1:41:05 

35 
 

Sarah Fieg WV 400 1:50:18 

36 
 

Inge Stokkel WV 310 2:20:55 

37 213 Liz Widdicombe, Helen O'sullivan, Cheryl 
Whyte 

WV 210 (incl - 480) 4:15:24 

38 
 

Kez Dickie WV 0 4:58:24 

 

Womens Supervets 
    

Position Team 
Number 

Names Class Score Time 

1 
 

Vera K WS 1620 3:53:50 

2 16 Elizabeth Woodgate WS 1540 3:41:41 

3 48 Elizabeth Dunbar, Valerie Barker WS 1130 3:59:13 

4 
 

Amanda Nott WS 940 2:56:24 

5 180 Simone Tolson, Carol Masters WS 920 3:45:09 

6 134 Lorraine Tomlins, Jenny Horsfield WU 910 3:46:41 

7 19 Pat Miethke, Parissa Poulis WU 910 3:55:40 

8 
 

Deborah Davis WS 890 3:38:46 

9 
 

Lorraine Tomlins WU 880 3:31:41 

10 
 

Alex Tyson WS 760 3:58:54 

11 
 

Annie B WS 760 3:58:56 

 

 

Womens Ultravets 
    

Position Team 
Number 

Names Class Score Time 
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1 134 Lorraine Tomlins, Jenny Horsfield WU 910 3:46:41 

2 19 Pat Miethke, Parissa Poulis WU 910 3:55:40 

3 
 

Lorraine Tomlins WU 880 3:31:41 

 

Womens Junior 
    

Position Team 
Number 

Names Class Score Time 

1 
 

Cook Phoebe WJ 480 3:03:38 

 

Womens Youth 
    

Position Team 
Number 

Names Class Score Time 

1 169 Mirella Carr, Holly Ashburner WY 1570 3:51:42 

2 
 

Amy Sanson WY 1240 3:24:35 

3 
 

Alyssa McCulloch WY 1120 (incl - 30) 4:00:46 

4 216 Dominica Lindsay, Eleanor Cooper WY 1080 3:42:26 

5 4 Indira Shinn Rees, Lucy Skeldon WY 900 3:50:42 

6 
 

Ashy Kinsella WY 530 (incl - 420) 4:13:26 

7 
 

Cook Phoebe WJ 480 3:03:38 

 

Mixed Open 
    

Position Team 
Number 

Names Class Score Time 

1 208 Greg Hosking, Kate Thomas X 1840 3:45:16 

2 54 Martin Fryer, Shiree Yap XV 1780 3:51:24 

3 72 Stephen Goggs, Melissa Crowther, 
Hugh Jorgensen 

XV 1760 3:57:57 

4 74 Luca Saunders, Susie Sprague X,F 1690 3:47:52 

5 138 Petra Mossop, Lachlan Mckie X 1670 3:45:30 

6 155 Craig Cowan, Kerrie Cowan X 1670 3:54:16 

7 6 Kathryn Bell, Roberts Dane X 1640 3:47:11 

8 77 Leanne Wilkinson, Sandy Wilkinson, 
Ross Wilkinson, Scott Wilkinson 

X,F 1640 3:58:10 

9 95 Grant Mcdonald, Mary Mcdonald, 
Heather Mcdonald, Harry Johnson 

X 1570 3:54:57 

10 145 Greg Terrill, Silke Speier XV 1530 3:46:27 

11 174 Mark Jenkins, Linley Jenkins, Matthew 
Jenkins, David Jenkins 

X 1520 3:42:59 

12 20 Kevin Zhang, Nicola Connell, Isla 
Pawson, Caroline Chong 

X 1520 3:52:56 

13 86 Georgie Clare, Rhys Adams, Male 
Teammate, Male Teammate 

X 1500 3:56:03 

14 125 Travis Ey, Brianna Wiseman X 1470 3:58:58 

15 194 Oliver Smith, Jess Algar XY 1460 3:54:50 
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16 60 Thomas Champion, Isabelle Lance X 1440 3:51:15 

17 92 Andrew Cheffers, Michael Kalinin, 
Elizabeth Kalinin 

XV 1400 3:50:18 

18 132 James Derlacki X,F 1380 3:49:03 

19 81 Liz Abbott, Bruce Bowen XS 1310 3:53:52 

20 173 Johann Wagner, Brigita Vladica, Max 
O'loughlin, Steve Phillips 

XY 1300 3:56:04 

21 55 Rachel Slatyer, Suzannah Macbeth, 
Harry Slatyer 

X 1290 3:46:52 

22 33 Ryu Callaway, Mia Callaway XY,F 1280 3:56:56 

23 24 Terry Dixon, Kay Pendlebury XU 1240 3:42:33 

24 186 Nick Wynne, Victoria Ter Kuile X 1220 3:59:35 

25 83 Ellen Lynch, Reilly Francis, Jacob 
Buddee 

X 1190 3:48:22 

26 192 Pippita Terry, Chenxiao Chen, Oscar 
Little, Risa Kurogochi 

XY 1170 3:34:38 

27 94 Chris Guerin, Ashleigh Thomson XY 1170 (incl - 60) 4:01:04 

28 15 Galina Prosselkova, Tom Moore, 
Lauren Van Der Kraan, Marco Ernst 

X 1090 3:59:04 

29 100 Des Cannon, Kerel Clarke XU 1070 3:52:25 

30 29 Malcolm Mcculloch, Justine Bennett XV 1020 3:50:34 

31 41 Amanda Nott, Michael Hibbert XV 1000 3:47:33 

32 111 Bradford Sherman, Bjorg Sherman XS 1000 3:55:37 

33 22 Colleen Mock, Colin Mock XU 1000 (incl - 60) 4:01:01 

34 70 Greg Jolley, Alexandra Jolley, Jenn Zhu X,F 990 3:49:51 

35 196 Dianah Brown, Colin Brown, Geraldine 
Cusack, Danielle Kuhn 

X 990 3:53:56 

36 161 Gemma Ruddick, Ryan Ruddick, Casey 
Ruddick 

X,F 980 3:45:50 

37 17 Lawrie Brown, Pat Miethke XS 970 3:43:13 

38 219 Khai Bowie, Julia Myler, Matt King XY 910 3:49:36 

39 133 Alexandra Grove, Duncan Grove, 
William Grove, Bridget Grove 

X,F 910 3:51:43 

40 101 Deborah Davis, Richard Thum XS 900 3:45:10 

41 182 Tom Fitzgerald, Erin Ronge, Max 
Wiggins 

XY 900 (incl - 240) 4:07:39 

42 217 Trevor Jacobs, Renee Novak, Natasha 
Novak, Halle Novak 

X 880 3:30:17 

43 27 Miranda Sherley, Brian Mcnamara, 
Edgar Mcnamara, Rhianna Mcnamara 

X 880 3:47:20 

44 5 Martin Boyd, Tayah Boyd X 860 3:28:12 

45 117 Elyse Depiante, Blake Bambrook X 850 3:37:47 

46 14 Peta Sheppard, Kirsten Thompson, 
Marcus Biggs 

X,F 840 3:47:39 

47 183 Sai Campbell, Alex Taylor, Hugo Klimt, 
Christopher Seidl 

XY 830 3:54:51 

48 207 Chris Willshire, Olivia Willshire X 810 (incl - 420) 4:13:07 
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49 187 Paige Martin, Wilma Huneke, Navid 
Constantinou 

X 800 3:51:41 

50 85 Jonathan Miller, Shay Simpson XV 750 3:03:57 

51 221 Greg Lane, Jodie Evans, Riley Lane X 750 3:12:42 

52 164 Najeeb Rafee, Andrew Nolan, Arabella 
Jade Young 

XY 740 2:14:14 

53 91 Michael Longland, Fiona Tan X 690 3:04:08 

54 89 Sarah Bishop, David Moore, Jenny 
Bauer, Simon Foster, Isabella Foster-
bauer 

X,F 680 3:40:08 

55 104 Sue Garr, Tony Garr XS 680 (incl - 360) 4:11:02 

56 158 Richard Smyth, Jasmine Smyth, Fergus 
Smyth 

X,F 640 3:24:49 

57 154 Oliver Lilford, Dana Throssell, Jessie 
Lilford 

XY 620 (incl - 270) 4:08:36 

58 139 Emily Ruthven, Nash Jamaludin X 600 3:41:27 

59 90 Amelia Walton, Daniel Green X 590 1:19:12 

60 99 Cressida Lehmann, Daniel Lehmann, 
Felix Lehmann 

X,F 570 3:36:30 

61 57 Dave Sutton, Gail Sutton X 570 (incl - 150) 4:04:03 

62 32 David Murray, Sheree Murray, 
Rebekah Murray, Hamish Murray 

X,F 510 3:04:08 

63 176 Leeza Cottingham, Rhys Molyneux, 
Sian Molyneux, Greg Shiels 

X,F 410 3:25:56 

64 
 

Cheryl Hulskamp, Mark Hulskamp XV 400 2:28:00 

65 136 Cath Horan, Elise Kilham, Alex Kilham, 
Rohan Kilham 

X,F 360 2:54:52 

66 176 Leeza Cottingham, Rhys Molyneux, 
Sian Molyneux, Greg Shiels 

X,F 410 3:25:56 

67 
 

Cheryl Hulskamp, Mark Hulskamp XV 400 2:28:00 

68 136 Cath Horan, Elise Kilham, Alex Kilham, 
Rohan Kilham 

X,F 360 2:54:52 

 

Mixed 
Vets 

     

Position Team 
Number 

Names Class Score Time 

1 54 Martin Fryer, Shiree Yap XV 1780 3:51:24 

2 72 Stephen Goggs, Melissa Crowther, 
Hugh Jorgensen 

XV 1760 3:57:57 

3 145 Greg Terrill, Silke Speier XV 1530 3:46:27 

4 92 Andrew Cheffers, Michael Kalinin, 
Elizabeth Kalinin 

XV 1400 3:50:18 

5 81 Liz Abbott, Bruce Bowen XS 1310 3:53:52 

6 24 Terry Dixon, Kay Pendlebury XU 1240 3:42:33 

7 100 Des Cannon, Kerel Clarke XU 1070 3:52:25 

8 29 Malcolm Mcculloch, Justine Bennett XV 1020 3:50:34 



19 
 

9 41 Amanda Nott, Michael Hibbert XV 1000 3:47:33 

10 111 Bradford Sherman, Bjorg Sherman XS 1000 3:55:37 

11 22 Colleen Mock, Colin Mock XU 1000 (incl - 60) 4:01:01 

12 17 Lawrie Brown, Pat Miethke XS 970 3:43:13 

13 101 Deborah Davis, Richard Thum XS 900 3:45:10 

14 85 Jonathan Miller, Shay Simpson XV 750 3:03:57 

15 104 Sue Garr, Tony Garr XS 680 (incl - 360) 4:11:02 

16 
 

Cheryl Hulskamp, Mark Hulskamp XV 400 2:28:00 

17 
 

Cheryl Hulskamp, Mark Hulskamp XV 400 2:28:00 

 

Mixed Supervets 
    

Position Team 
Number 

Names Class Score Time 

1 81 Liz Abbott, Bruce Bowen XS 1310 3:53:52 

2 24 Terry Dixon, Kay Pendlebury XU 1240 3:42:33 

3 100 Des Cannon, Kerel Clarke XU 1070 3:52:25 

4 111 Bradford Sherman, Bjorg Sherman XS 1000 3:55:37 

5 22 Colleen Mock, Colin Mock XU 1000 (incl - 60) 4:01:01 

6 17 Lawrie Brown, Pat Miethke XS 970 3:43:13 

7 101 Deborah Davis, Richard Thum XS 900 3:45:10 

8 104 Sue Garr, Tony Garr XS 680 (incl - 360) 4:11:02 

 

Mixed Ultravets 
    

Position Team 
Number 

Names Class Score Time 

1 24 Terry Dixon, Kay Pendlebury XU 1240 3:42:33 

2 100 Des Cannon, Kerel Clarke XU 1070 3:52:25 

3 22 Colleen Mock, Colin Mock XU 1000 (incl - 60) 4:01:01 

 

Mixed Youth 
    

Position Team 
Number 

Names Class Score Time 

1 194 Oliver Smith, Jess Algar XY 1460 3:54:50 

2 173 Johann Wagner, Brigita Vladica, Max 
O'loughlin, Steve Phillips 

XY 1300 3:56:04 

3 33 Ryu Callaway, Mia Callaway XY,F 1280 3:56:56 

4 192 Pippita Terry, Chenxiao Chen, Oscar 
Little, Risa Kurogochi 

XY 1170 3:34:38 

5 94 Chris Guerin, Ashleigh Thomson XY 1170 (incl - 60) 4:01:04 

6 219 Khai Bowie, Julia Myler, Matt King XY 910 3:49:36 

7 182 Tom Fitzgerald, Erin Ronge, Max 
Wiggins 

XY 900 (incl - 240) 4:07:39 
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8 183 Sai Campbell, Alex Taylor, Hugo Klimt, 
Christopher Seidl 

XY 830 3:54:51 

9 164 Najeeb Rafee, Andrew Nolan, Arabella 
Jade Young 

XY 740 2:14:14 

10 154 Oliver Lilford, Dana Throssell, Jessie 
Lilford 

XY 620 (incl - 270) 4:08:36 

 

Family 
     

Position Team 
Number 

Names Class Score Time 

1 74 Luca Saunders, Susie Sprague X,F 1690 3:47:52 

2 77 Leanne Wilkinson, Sandy Wilkinson, 
Ross Wilkinson, Scott Wilkinson 

X,F 1640 3:58:10 

3 132 James Derlacki X,F 1380 3:49:03 

4 13 Adrian Sheppard, Sam Sheppard, 
Angus Biggs 

M,F 1330 3:57:39 

5 33 Ryu Callaway, Mia Callaway XY,F 1280 3:56:56 

6 52 Bek Milne, Nikki Milne W,F 1210 3:40:44 

7 70 Greg Jolley, Alexandra Jolley, Jenn Zhu X,F 990 3:49:51 

8 161 Gemma Ruddick, Ryan Ruddick, Casey 
Ruddick 

X,F 980 3:45:50 

9 133 Alexandra Grove, Duncan Grove, 
William Grove, Bridget Grove 

X,F 910 3:51:43 

10 188 Nerida Spaccavento, Sarah Stewart 
Carmody, Amy Ellison, Ursula Hewat 

W,F 880 (incl - 120) 4:03:30 

11 14 Peta Sheppard, Kirsten Thompson, 
Marcus Biggs 

X,F 840 3:47:39 

12 189 Fiona Wallace, Isla Hughes W,F 840 3:59:14 

13 162 Michael Hanslip, Sebastian Hanslip M,F 830 3:50:51 

14 130 Simon Frowd M,F 770 2:56:36 

15 89 Sarah Bishop, David Moore, Jenny 
Bauer, Simon Foster, Isabella Foster-
bauer 

X,F 680 3:40:08 

16 158 Richard Smyth, Jasmine Smyth, Fergus 
Smyth 

X,F 640 3:24:49 

17 190 Marco Spaccavento, Elliott 
Spaccavento 

M,F 590 2:18:37 

18 99 Cressida Lehmann, Daniel Lehmann, 
Felix Lehmann 

X,F 570 3:36:30 

19 32 David Murray, Sheree Murray, 
Rebekah Murray, Hamish Murray 

X,F 510 3:04:08 

20 176 Leeza Cottingham, Rhys Molyneux, 
Sian Molyneux, Greg Shiels 

X,F 410 3:25:56 

21 136 Cath Horan, Elise Kilham, Alex Kilham, 
Rohan Kilham 

X,F 360 2:54:52 

 

Mens Family 
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Position Team 
Number 

Names Class Score Time 

1 13 Adrian Sheppard, Sam Sheppard, 
Angus Biggs 

M,F 1330 3:57:39 

2 162 Michael Hanslip, Sebastian Hanslip M,F 830 3:50:51 

3 130 Simon Frowd M,F 770 2:56:36 

4 190 Marco Spaccavento, Elliott 
Spaccavento 

M,F 590 2:18:37 

 

Womens Family 
    

Position Team 
Number 

Names Class Score Time 

1 52 Bek Milne, Nikki Milne W,F 1210 3:40:44 

2 188 Nerida Spaccavento, Sarah Stewart 
Carmody, Amy Ellison, Ursula Hewat 

W,F 880 (incl - 120) 4:03:30 

3 189 Fiona Wallace, Isla Hughes W,F 840 3:59:14 

 

Mixed Family 
    

Position Team 
Number 

Names Class Score Time 

1 74 Luca Saunders, Susie Sprague X,F 1690 3:47:52 

2 77 Leanne Wilkinson, Sandy Wilkinson, 
Ross Wilkinson, Scott Wilkinson 

X,F 1640 3:58:10 

3 132 James Derlacki X,F 1380 3:49:03 

4 33 Ryu Callaway, Mia Callaway XY,F 1280 3:56:56 

5 70 Greg Jolley, Alexandra Jolley, Jenn Zhu X,F 990 3:49:51 

6 161 Gemma Ruddick, Ryan Ruddick, Casey 
Ruddick 

X,F 980 3:45:50 

7 133 Alexandra Grove, Duncan Grove, 
William Grove, Bridget Grove 

X,F 910 3:51:43 

8 14 Peta Sheppard, Kirsten Thompson, 
Marcus Biggs 

X,F 840 3:47:39 

9 89 Sarah Bishop, David Moore, Jenny 
Bauer, Simon Foster, Isabella Foster-
bauer 

X,F 680 3:40:08 

10 158 Richard Smyth, Jasmine Smyth, Fergus 
Smyth 

X,F 640 3:24:49 

11 99 Cressida Lehmann, Daniel Lehmann, 
Felix Lehmann 

X,F 570 3:36:30 

12 32 David Murray, Sheree Murray, 
Rebekah Murray, Hamish Murray 

X,F 510 3:04:08 

13 176 Leeza Cottingham, Rhys Molyneux, 
Sian Molyneux, Greg Shiels 

X,F 410 3:25:56 

14 136 Cath Horan, Elise Kilham, Alex Kilham, 
Rohan Kilham 

X,F 360 2:54:52 

 


